

RECO

07-12-2000



101400881

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traderark Of

e-6-00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof
MAKATA KANAHARA*	2. Name and address of receiving party(ic):
MAKOTO KASAHARA; HIROMITSU OTA; MITSUGU OMORI; HIROAKI IN; AND HIDEHIKO MIYAZA	KABUSHIKIGAISYA GOTO KOGAKU RENKYO
HIROMITSU OTA, 17/7 SUGU DINOKI,	Name:
HIROAKI IN; AND HIDEHIKO MIYAZA	KI
Additional name(s) of	4-16, YAZAKI-CHO, FUCHU-SHI
conveying parties attached: 🛴 Yes 🖪 No.	Internal Address:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TOKYO, JAPAN
The second secon	Street Address
Noture of converse	Street Address:State:
Nature of conveyance:	City:State:
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne
□ Other	OUR FILE: 2001-345
	1 3
Execution Date: JULY 12, 1999 . Ad	lditional name(s)/address(es) attached:□ Yes 💆 No.
A Application number(s) or material number(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is filed together with a new applica	
	- JULY 12, 1999.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 09/357543
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No.
Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL MARZULLO	<u>1</u>
ARONSON & GREENSPAN, P.C.	· ·
Internal Address: <u>Lackenbach Siegel Building</u>	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	G
Street Address: One Chase Road	8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos
	account.)
City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583	wooding,
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
10 the vest of my knowleage and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and applattached copy is a trae
copy of the original document.	
HENRY A. MARZULLO JR.	
	gnature Date 2 3 9 0
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	iments and document $\frac{3}{2}$. $\frac{7-20-9}{2}$
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, B	ox Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000254 T00100 09357543	- '

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Makoto Kasahara, Hiromitsu Ota, Mitsugu Omori, Hiroaki In, Hidehiko Miyazaki

976 Ogasawara, Kushigata-Cho, Nakakoma-Gun, Yamanashi-Ken, Japan	
5-10-1, Koremasa, Fuchu-Shi, Tokyo, Japan 968-1 Ogasawara, Kushigata-Cho, Nakakoma-Gun, Yamanashi-Ken, Japan 4308-1 Nishiyawata, Ryuo-Cho, Nakakoma-Gun, Yamanashi-Ken, Japan 6-12-2, Koremasa, Fuchu-Shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kabushikigaisya Goto Kogaku Kenkyuj	respectively,
	apan
, hereafter called the "Assignee", having a place of business a 4-16, Yazaki-Cho, Fuchu-Shi, Tokyo, Japan	ut
; its successors, assigns and legal representative right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improve are described and claimed in the	•
x attached specification executed on July 12, 1999	
specification Serial No; filed	
U.S. Letters Patent No; issued	
entitled: IMAGE PROJECTION SYSTEM FOR DOME SURFACE	

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0174 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

DATE_12, July 1888	Makoto Kasahara (L.S.)
DATE 12. July 1999	Hiromitsu Ota (L.S.)
DATE 12 - July 1999	Mitsugu Chow (L.S.)
DATE 12. July 1999	Hiroaki In (L.S.)
DATE 12. July, 1999	Hidehiko Miyazaki (L.S.) Hidehiko Miyazaki
DATE	(L.S.)
DATE	(L.S.)
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	1-2t-26-214 Hadrimanyama Address Setagaya-ku Tokyo
YOSHIAKI TAKAHASHI PRINT WITNESS'S NAME Showin araya	2-37-13 KOREMASA
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address FUCHU-SHI TOKYO
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
WITNESSES' SIGNATURE	Address

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

Execution by all of the inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

PATENT 1-911 P. 02

RECORDED: 06/06/2000 REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0175